Iepog Naog «Ayiov Ilodvvov Tov Barrtiotov»
602 Park Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska

Meyain EBoopdda kot Ilaoya 2018

31 MAPTIOY ZXZABBATO AAZAPOY
O¢cila Aetitovpyia 10.00 m.p.
kot ['evpa / Apaoctnpiotreg Neoraiog

1 ATIPIAIOY  KYPIAKH BAIQN

Opbpog 9.00 ..
O¢ia Agttovpyia 10.00 m.p.
wat ['edvpa

AxoiovBia Nopeiov 7.00 p.p.

2 ATIPIAIOY MET'AAH AEYTEPA
AxolovBio Nopgiov 7.00 p.p.

3 AIIPIAIOY MET'AAH TPITH
AxolovBio Nopgpiov 7.00 p.p.

4 ATIPIAIOY MEI'AAH TETAPTH
Evyéhaov yio nikiopévoog / mandd  3.00 p.p.

OpBpog pe Evyéronov 7.00 p.p.
5 ATIPIAIOY METAAH ITEMIITH

Aetrtovpyia Mvotikov Aginvov 10.00 ..

kot Etowpacio Avyaov

AxolovBia tov Ayiwv [Tabdv 7.00 p.p.
6 ATTPIAIOY METAAH ITAPAXKEYH

AxoiovBio tov Meydiwv Qpov 9.00 m.p.

kot otoMopdg Kovpovkiiov

Amokafnioon 3.00 p.p.

Emitagiog ®prvog 7.00 p.p.
7 ATIPIAIOY MET A ABBATO

Agrrovpyia tov Ayiov Baciieiov 10.00 m.p.

[Moavvoyic 11.00 p.p.
8 AIIPIAIOY TO ATION ITAZXA

Avaotaon kot Ocsio Asttovpyia Meodvuyta

kot [Taoyodvo Agimvo

Eomnepwvog Aydmng 1.00 p.p.
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602 Park Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska
Holy Week and Pascha 2018

SATURDAY OF LAZARUS
Divine Liturgy
and Brunch / Youth Activities

PALM SUNDAY
Matins

Divine Liturgy
followed by Luncheon
Bridegroom Service

GREAT AND HOLY MONDAY
Bridegroom Service

GREAT AND HOLY TUESDAY
Bridegroom Service

GREAT AND HOLY WEDNESDAY
Holy Unction Service
Matins Service and Holy Unction

GREAT AND HOLY THURSDAY
Vesperal Liturgy of the Mystical Supper
and Preparation of Eggs

Passion Service of the Twelve Gospels

GREAT AND HOLY FRIDAY
Service of the Royal Hours

and decoration of the Kouvouklion
Apokathelosis (Unnailing) Service
Lamentations and Epitaphios Service

GREAT AND HOLY SATURDAY
Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil the Great
Vigil Service

GREAT AND HOLY PASCHA
Resurrection Service and Divine Liturgy
followed by Paschal Dinner

Agape Vespers Service

10:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.

7:00 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

3:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

10:00 a.m.
11:00 p.m.

Midnight

1:00 p.m.



ITEMS NEEDED FOR HOLY WEEK

Laurel Branches (Baia) for Palm Sunday $250
Potted Palms for Solea $20 each
Paschal Candle $100
Decoration of Bridegroom and Mystical Supper Icons $30 each
Flowers for the Kouvouklion $500
Rose Petals $25

Bay Laurel Leaves for Holy Saturday $150
Incense $50
Candles in front of Iconostasis $50 each

Please contact the church office if you are able to contribute toward
these items.

DECORATION OF THE KOUVOUKLION

We will be decorating the kouvouklion (wooden structure representing
the tomb of Christ containing the epitaphios) on Friday, April 6,
beginning at 10:00 a.m. following the reading of the Royal Hours.
Please dress casually and come to the church as early as possible.
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EGG HUNT / DINNER / FELLOWSHIP

Children from pre-school through sixth grade are eligible to participate
in an Easter egg hunt on Holy Saturday, April 7 following the morning
Divine Liturgy. All are welcome to enjoy a Paschal Dinner following
the Midnight service on the Sunday of Pascha, April 8, sponsored by
our Parish Council. The menu will include roasted lamb and there is no
charge for the dinner. The Agape Vespers Service will begin on Sunday
at 1:00 p.m. followed by a potluck luncheon. Plan to share the fun and
fellowship on this great day!



