Ιερός Ναός «Αγίου Ιωάννου του Βαπτιστού» 602 Park Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska Μεγάλη Εβδομάδα και Πάσχα 2018

St. John the Baptist Greek Orthodox Church 602 Park Avenue, Omaha, Nebraska Holy Week and Pascha 2018

31 MAPTIOY	ΣΑΒΒΑΤΟ ΛΑΖΑΡΟΥ Θεία Λειτουργία και Γεύμα / Δραστηριότητες Νεολαίας	10.00 π.μ.	MARCH 31	SATURDAY OF LAZARUS Divine Liturgy and Brunch / Youth Activities	10:00 a.m.
1 ΑΠΡΙΛΙΟΥ	ΚΥΡΙΑΚΗ ΒΑΪΩΝ Όρθρος Θεία Λειτουργία και Γεύμα Ακολουθία Νυμφίου	9.00 π.μ. 10.00 π.μ. 7.00 μ.μ.	APRIL 1	PALM SUNDAY Matins Divine Liturgy followed by Luncheon Bridegroom Service	9:00 a.m. 10:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
2 ΑΠΡΙΛΙΟΥ	ΜΕΓΑΛΗ ΔΕΥΤΕΡΑ Ακολουθία Νυμφίου	7.00 μ.μ.	APRIL 2	GREAT AND HOLY MONDAY Bridegroom Service	7:00 p.m.
3 ΑΠΡΙΛΙΟΥ	ΜΕΓΑΛΗ ΤΡΙΤΗ Ακολουθία Νυμφίου	7.00 μ.μ.	APRIL 3	GREAT AND HOLY TUESDAY Bridegroom Service	7:00 p.m.
4 АПРІЛІОУ	ΜΕΓΑΛΗ ΤΕΤΑΡΤΗ Ευχέλαιον για ηλικιωμένους / παιδιά Όρθρος με Ευχέλαιον	3.00 μ.μ. 7.00 μ.μ.	APRIL 4	GREAT AND HOLY WEDNESDAY Holy Unction Service Matins Service and Holy Unction	3:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
5 АПРІЛІОУ	ΜΕΓΑΛΗ ΠΕΜΠΤΗ Λειτουργία Μυστικού Δείπνου και Ετοιμασία Αυγών Ακολουθία των Αγίων Παθών	10.00 π.μ. 7.00 μ.μ.	APRIL 5	GREAT AND HOLY THURSDAY Vesperal Liturgy of the Mystical Supper and Preparation of Eggs Passion Service of the Twelve Gospels	10:00 a.m. 7:00 p.m.
6 АПРІЛІОУ	ΜΕΓΑΛΗ ΠΑΡΑΣΚΕΥΗ Ακολουθία των Μεγάλων Ωρών και στολισμός Κουβουκλίου Αποκαθήλωση Επιτάφιος Θρήνος	9.00 π.μ. 3.00 μ.μ. 7.00 μ.μ.	APRIL 6	GREAT AND HOLY FRIDAY Service of the Royal Hours and decoration of the <i>Kouvouklion Apokathelosis</i> (Unnailing) Service Lamentations and <i>Epitaphios</i> Service	9:00 a.m. 3:00 p.m. 7:00 p.m.
7 АПРІЛІОУ	ΜΕΓΑ ΣΑΒΒΑΤΟ Λειτουργία του Αγίου Βασιλείου Παννυχίς	10.00 π.μ. 11.00 μ.μ.	APRIL 7	GREAT AND HOLY SATURDAY Vesperal Liturgy of St. Basil the Great Vigil Service	10:00 a.m. 11:00 p.m.
8 АПРІЛІОУ	ΤΟ ΑΓΙΟΝ ΠΑΣΧΑ Ανάσταση και Θεία Λειτουργία και Πασχαλινό Δείπνο Εσπερινός Αγάπης	Μεσάνυχτα 1.00 μ.μ.	APRIL 8	GREAT AND HOLY PASCHA Resurrection Service and Divine Liturgy followed by Paschal Dinner Agape Vespers Service	Midnight 1:00 p.m.
					-

ITEMS NEEDED FOR HOLY WEEK

Laurel Branches (Βαϊα) for Palm Sunday	\$250
Potted Palms for Solea	\$20 each
Paschal Candle	\$100
Decoration of Bridegroom and Mystical Supper Icons	\$30 each
Flowers for the <i>Kouvouklion</i>	\$500
Rose Petals	\$25
Bay Laurel Leaves for Holy Saturday	\$150
Incense	\$50
Candles in front of <i>Iconostasis</i>	\$50 each

Please contact the church office if you are able to contribute toward these items.





DECORATION OF THE KOUVOUKLION

We will be decorating the *kouvouklion* (wooden structure representing the tomb of Christ containing the *epitaphios*) on Friday, April 6, beginning at 10:00 a.m. following the reading of the Royal Hours. Please dress casually and come to the church as early as possible.





EGG HUNT / DINNER / FELLOWSHIP

Children from pre-school through sixth grade are eligible to participate in an Easter egg hunt on Holy Saturday, April 7 following the morning Divine Liturgy. All are welcome to enjoy a Paschal Dinner following the Midnight service on the Sunday of Pascha, April 8, sponsored by our Parish Council. The menu will include roasted lamb and there is no charge for the dinner. The *Agape* Vespers Service will begin on Sunday at 1:00 p.m. followed by a potluck luncheon. Plan to share the fun and fellowship on this great day!